TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLDRO-17D45G-25M-EXT-ROHS
Reported By: Kevin Simms
Tested By: Kevin Craven
Date: May 4th, 2023
PMI MODEL NO. PLDRO-17D45G-25M-EXT-ROHS IS A PLDRO WITH AN OUTPUT FREQUENCY OF
17.450 GHz. THIS MODEL IS OUTFITTED WITH SMA CONNECTORS.
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 1 of 13
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLDRO-17D45G-25M-EXT-ROHS
OUTLINE DRAWING
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731Page 2 of 13
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLDRO-17D45G-25M-EXT-ROHS
+25°C
16
Cold Start
Temperature
-45 Degrees C Max Pass
Pass, See Plot
4
No Lock Break
VSWR
3:1 Min
2
Reference
Frequency
25 MHz External
1 Output Frequency 17.45 GHz
TEST
ITEM
PARAMETERS
12
Reference Phase
Noise
See Outline
15
Phase Voltage
Monitor Output
0 to 12 V
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
13 DC Supply 12 +- 0.5 V, 500 mA 12V @ 360 mA
Pass, See Plot
Pass
14 Lock Detector
TTL HIGH In Lock,
TTL Low Out Lock
Pass
-80 dBc Max
7 Sub Harmonics
-60 dBc Max
(0.5*n Fo)
Reference Input
Power
9 10 to -3 dBm
8
Output Ssb Phase
Noise
See Outline
6 Output Harmonics -25 dBc Max
5
Output Spurious (10
Mhz to 50 GHz)
-75 dBc Max
10 Frequency Stability Same As Reference
Output Power 13 to 15 dBm
11
Reference Input
Spurious
-55.1dBc
<-60dBc
10 dBm
Same As Reference
Pass By Test Setup
Pass
-76.1 dBc
13.8 dBm
TEST RESULTS
17.45 GHz
25 MHz External
SPECIFIED VALUE
3
Page 4 of 13
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLDRO-17D45G-25M-EXT-ROHS
+25°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
-110
-90
-70
-50
-30
-10
10
0.01 10.01 20.01 30.01 40.01 50.01
d
B
c
Frequency (GHz)
Spurious
RM
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
17425000 17435000 17445000 17455000 17465000 17475000
d
B
m
 O
u
tp
u
t
Frequency (GHz)
Carrier
RM
Page 5 of 13
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLDRO-17D45G-25M-EXT-ROHS
+25°C
OUTPUT HARMONICS
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 6 of 13
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLDRO-17D45G-25M-EXT-ROHS
25°C Phase noise curve
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 7 of 13
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLDRO-17D45G-25M-EXT-ROHS
-40°C
PARAMETERS
TEST
ITEM
SPECIFIED VALUE TEST RESULTS
1 Output Frequency 17.45 GHz 17.45 GHz
2
Reference
Frequency
25 MHz External 25 MHz External
3 Output Power 13 to 15 dBm 14.45dBm
4
No Lock Break
VSWR
3:1 Min Pass
5
Output Spurious (10
Mhz to 50 GHz)
-75 dBc Max Not tested at this temperature
6 Output Harmonics -25 dBc Max -53dBc
7 Sub Harmonics
-60 dBc Max (0.5*n
Fo)
Not tested at this temperature
8
Output Ssb Phase
Noise
See Outline Not tested at this temperature
9
Reference Input
Power
10 to -3 dBm 10 dBm
10 Frequency Stability Same As Reference Not Tested
11
Reference Input
Spurious
-80 dBc Max Pass By Test Setup
12
Reference Phase
Noise
See Outline Pass By Test Setup
13 DC Supply 12 +- 0.5 V, 500 mA 12V @ 430 mA
14 Lock Detector
TTL HIGH In Lock,
TTL Low Out Lock
Pass
15
Phase Voltage
Monitor Output
0 to 12 V 0 to 12 V
16
Cold Start
Temperature
-45 Degrees C Max Pass By Design
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 9 of 13
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLDRO-17D45G-25M-EXT-ROHS
-40°C
carrier plot does not include cable loss
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731Page 10 of 13
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLDRO-17D45G-25M-EXT-ROHS
+75°C
TEST
ITEM
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE TEST RESULTS
1 Output Frequency 17.45 GHz 17.45 GHz
2
Reference
Frequency
25 MHz External 25 MHz External
3 Output Power 13 to 15 dBm 13.52dBm
4
No Lock Break
VSWR
3:1 Min Pass 3:1
5
Output Spurious (10
Mhz to 50 GHz)
-75 dBc Max Not tested at this temperature
6 Output Harmonics -25 dBc Max Not tested at this temperature
7 Sub Harmonics
-60 dBc Max (0.5*n
Fo)
Not tested at this temperature
8
Output Ssb Phase
Noise
See Outline Not tested at this temperature
9
Reference Input
Power
10 to -3 dBm 10 dBm
10 Frequency Stability Same As Reference Not Tested
11
Reference Input
Spurious
-80 dBc Max Pass By Test Setup
12
Reference Phase
Noise
See Outline Pass By Test Setup
13 DC Supply 12 +- 0.5 V, 500 mA 12V @ 300 mA
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
14 Lock Detector
TTL HIGH In Lock,
TTL Low Out Lock
Pass
15
Phase Voltage
Monitor Output
0 to 12 V 0 to 12 V
16
Cold Start
Temperature
-45 Degrees C Max Pass By Design
Page 12 of 13
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLDRO-17D45G-25M-EXT-ROHS
+75°C
Carrier plot does not include cable loss
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 13 of 13